12-20-1999 RECORDAT FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101226362 To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of ne attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DEC. 0 9 1999 Lederle (Japan), Ltd. Name: Wyeth Lederle Japan, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: 10-3, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo Country: Japan Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Other Execution Date: November 9, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,533,546, issued August 6, 1985 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . . . . . . \$40.00 Attn: Matthew Jacob, Esq. (Check No. 36CLS Enclosed Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154 December 9, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: Four OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion NOTE OF THE . Par DiPosta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks 00000187 4533546 12/20/1999 TTOH11 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP FC:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

20503.

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0482

## **VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

The Honorable Commissioner of
Patent and Trademarks
Washington, D.C.
Sir:

I, Takako Tanaka, Odajima & Co., 9-15, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

- I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages.
- The following is a partial translation into the English language of accompanying a Certificate of Partial Company Record History issued by Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau on November 9, 1999.
- I, the undersigned petitioner, declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Dated this 19th day of November, 1999.

Tukiko Tanaka

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0483

## (Translation) Certificate of Partial Company Record History

10-3, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Wyeth Lederle Japan, Ltd.

Company Registration No. 062637

Trade Name	Lederle (Japan), Ltd.		
	Wyeth Lederle Japan, Ltd.	Changed on December 1, 1998	
Head Office	10-3, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
Publication Method	Published in an Official Gazette		
Establishment	August 17, 1953		

This is to certify that the above is a partial record of the unclosed Company Record History.

November 9, 1999
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Toshio SHIRAI
Registrar
(Sealed)

Reference number: Ne159547 \*underlined part shows that the item is already canceled.

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0484

## 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都中央区京橋一丁目10番3号 日本ワイスレダリー株式会社

会社法人等番号 062637

商号	日本レダリー株式会社		
-	日本ワイスレダリー株式会社	平成10年12月 1日変更	
本 店	東京都中央区京橋一丁目10番3号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して之をなす		
会社成立の年月日	昭和28年8月17日		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成11年11月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

白 井 敏



整理番号 ネ159547

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 12/09/1999 REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0485